

Mississippi Firefighter Auxiliary The Henry Huntley Outlaw Scholarship

What is the Henry Huntley Outlaw Scholarship? This scholarship is in memory of Chief Outlaw whom served as a Firefighter for 58 years, serving a good portion of this time as Chief of the City of Belzoni, Mississippi. He also served as Vice President of the Mississippi Firefighters Association. Chief Outlaw was an integral part of the Mississippi Firefighter Auxiliary.

- 1. The Mississippi Firefighter Auxiliary will award two grants in the amount of \$500.00 to be used by a student in good standing at a Trade/Jr. College and/or University.
- 2. To be eligible, the student will be a child, stepchild, or grandchild of a current member of one of the following for at least 2 consecutive years: Mississippi Firefighter Auxiliary (MFFA), Mississippi Firefighter Association (MFA) or the Mississippi Fire Chiefs Association (MFCA).
- 3. Open date is October 15th annually and DEADLINE for scholarship application is April 1st annually.
- 4. Type or print legibly. Illegible applications will not be considered.
- 5. If you have any questions about the application, please email: ms.mfa123@gmail.com

Please type or print your answers. If application is illegible it will be returned to you.								
1.	First Name:			L	Last Name:			
2.	Mailing Addres	ss:: Street/Box:						
		City:		State:	ZIP:			
3.	Daytime Telep	hone Number: ()					
4.	Date of Birth:	Month	Da	у	Year			
5.	I will be attending college as a: (Circle one) Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior							
6.	Grade Point A	verage (GPA):		(On a 4.0 scale	e) ACT/SAT Score (if applical	ble)		

PERSONAL INFORMATION

7.	MFFA / MFA/ MFCA Member Name:			
	Member Phone Number:			
	Relationship to Member:			
	Member Since:			
8.	Name and city of high school attended:	Year will graduate/ graduated:		
10.	What is your intended major in college?			

11.	List your community service activities (volunteering), hobbies, outside interests, and extracurricular activities: (Use another sheet of paper if necessary)		
10	Wark Activities (if emplicable) Describe vour work experience to date:		
12.	Work Activities (if applicable) Describe your work experience to date:		
13.	Financial Need (please explain any condition that would prohibit you from attending) i.e., single parent, parental illness, etc.		

14.	Write a brief essay of 300 words or more as to why you feel you should be selected for this scholarship. (Please attach separate sheet if necessary)			

Scholarship Applicant's Signature	_ Date:			
Scholarship Applicant's Printed Name				
MFFA / MFA / MFCA Member's Signature	Date:			
Printed Name				
STATEMENT OF ACCURACY				

I hereby affirm that all the above stated information provided by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of scholarship applicant: _____ Date: _____

Email Completed Scholarship Application to: ms.mfa123@gmail.com

<u>General Information</u> – The Selection Committee shall be comprised of members of the Mississippi Fire Fighter Auxiliary. The Selection Committee will award two (2) \$500.00 scholarships each year. The scholarship is a onetime payment at the beginning of a semester and is issued directly to the trade school, college or university of the student's choice. Graduating high school seniors will be eligible to apply for the scholarship.

<u>Evaluation Procedure</u> – Eligible students may obtain an application form from the Mississippi Firefighter Association website. Once the form has been submitted, the review committee will evaluate all application at the close of the selection period. The student will be notified of the award upon selection by the committee.

<u>Objective Criteria List</u> – The Objective Criteria List will provide the criteria to be evaluated by the selection committee: The student will be evaluated on their overall Grade Point Average, letter outlining their objectives, summary of extracurricular activities, financial need and essay.

<u>Interview</u> – A personal or phone interview which will consist of the selection committee and students considered will be conducted to make a final determination of the student that will receive the \$500.00 scholarship.